James J. Bittner
Vice President and General Manager
BWXT Nuclear Operations Group, Inc.
P.O. Box 785
Lynchburg, VA 24505-0785
SUBJECT: BWXT NUCLEAR OPERATIONS GROUP, INC. – INTEGRATED INSPECTION
REPORT 07000027/2023002
Dear James J. Bittner:

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
88020 Corrective Action
Documents
CA202200509 Incident 03/29/2023 05/24/2023
88020 Corrective Action
Documents
CA202200634 Incident 05/04/2022 05/24/2023
88020 Corrective Action
Documents
CA202201581 Incident 11/22/2022 05/24/2023
88020 Corrective Action
Documents
CA202201603 Incident 11/28/2022 05/24/2023
88020 Corrective Action
Documents
CA202300078 Incident 01/23/2023 05/24/2023
88020 Corrective Action
Documents
CA202300083 Incident 01/19/2023 05/24/2023
88020 Corrective Action
Documents
CA202300136 Incident 02/06/2023 05/24/2023
88020 Corrective Action
Documents
CA202300297 Incident 05/24/2023 05/24/2023
88020 Corrective Action
Documents
CA202300632 Incident 05/22/2023 05/22/2023
88020 Corrective Action
Documents
CA202300643 Incident 05/23/2023 05/24/2023
88020 Corrective Action
Documents
CA202300645 Incident 05/24/2023 05/25/2023
88020 Engineering
Changes
CHG-12205 Addition of Secondary Scrub Lines to Adequately Flush
Process Systems
03/10/2023
88020 Engineering
Changes
CHG-12348 Evaporator System Pressure Gauges MP Creation and
Drawing Update
12/15/2022
88020 Engineering
Changes
CHG-2545 Revise OPs 61121, 61123, and 61124 09/15/2022
88020 Engineering
Changes
CHG-9650 Changes to SAR 15.09 and SAR Appendix 15.09 02/21/2022
88020 Engineering
Evaluations
95-00169-00 Fire Loading Calculation for Fire Area 13A-3 12/05/1995
11
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
88020 Engineering
Evaluations
95-0038-00 Fire Loading Calculation for Fire Area 14A-1 01/03/1997
88020 Engineering
Evaluations
95-0058-00 Fire Loading Calculation for Fire Area 13A-2 07/05/1995
88020 Engineering
Evaluations
HS 2022-020 Removal of Crediting Trained Operator Utilizing
Densitometers as an IROFS in SAR 15.09
02/01/2022
88020 Engineering
Evaluations
NCS-2004-069 Nuclear Safety Release Supporting Phase 5 of SER03-033,
Centrifugal Contactor System - Install Contactors and Other
Equipment Necessary for the Contactor Operation, 03-033
Phase 5
03/24/2004
88020 Engineering
Evaluations
NCS-2006-090 Nuclear Criticality Safety Release Supporting SAR 15.09
Cross Walk Revision
04/24/2006
88020 Engineering
Evaluations
NCS-2011-075 Nuclear Safety Release Supporting SER 10-032 (Primary
Condensate Annular Tank)
04/28/2011
88020 Engineering
Evaluations
NCS-2012-06 Drum Dryer Safety Release per SER 11-033  05/09/2012
88020 Engineering
Evaluations
NCS-2019 -014 NCS Safety Release for a New Recovery Drum Dryer
System per SER 17-048 Phase 1
02/01/2019
88020 Miscellaneous QWI 18.1.1 Safety Training Rev. 12
88020 Miscellaneous QWI 4.1.5 Design Criteria for NRC Licensed Activities Rev. 26
88020 Miscellaneous QWI 9.1.7 Preventive/Predictive Maintenance and Safety-Related
Controls Testing Program
Rev. 13
88020 Miscellaneous TP-REC-0001 Introduction to Recovery Rev. 1
88020 Miscellaneous TP-REC-0002 Advanced Recovery Operator Functions Rev. 0
88020 Miscellaneous TP-REC-0007 Primary and Raffinate Extraction Area Rev. 1
88020 Miscellaneous TP-REC-0010 Drum Dryer Area Rev. 0
88020 Miscellaneous TP-REC-0012 Recovery Scrubber Rev. 0
88020 Procedures E61-019 Daily Uranium and Safety Inventory Checklist Form Rev. 14: May
2023
(Monthly)
88020 Procedures MP 1086 Quarterly Sampling of Cooling Water Discharge for U-235 03/13/2023,
11/11/2022
88020 Procedures MP 3161 Recovery Evaporators 1-6 Condenser and Heat Exchanger
1-3 Integrity Test
01/31/2023,
06/30/2022